

November 15, 2025

To,
The Manager, Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

NSE Symbol: MAXVOLT

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Newspaper publications published on November 14, 2025 pertaining to unaudited Financial Results for the first half year ended September 30, 2025 in the Newspapers viz. –

- Financial Express (All India editions)
- Jansatta (Hindi edition)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025. The said Newspapers contain a Quick Response code and the details of the webpage where complete financial results of the Company are accessible, i.e., www.maxvoltenergy.com

Kindly take the above information on record and confirm compliance.

Thanking You

For and on behalf of **MAXVOLT ENERGY INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Mr. Bhuvneshwar Pal Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 07645099

Encl: as above

Maxvolt Energy Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Maxvolt Energy Industries Private Limited)

Head Office

E-82 Bulandshahr Road Industrial Area,
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh – 201009
CIN No. U40106DL2019PLC349854

Registered Office

F-108, Plot No. 1 F/F United Plaza,
Community Centre, Karkardooma,
New Delhi – 110092

Contact Details

Phone +91 120 4291595
Email: info@maxvoltenergy.com
Web: www.maxvoltenergy.com

ABHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITEDS-524, 1ST FLOOR, VIKAS MARG SHAKARPUR DELHI 110092
CIN No: L65100DL1994PLC018748

Website: www.abhinavleasingandfinanceindia.com E-mail: ID-abhinavleasingandfinanceindia@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 305.62 | 877.65 | 3,920.40 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax | 42.91 | 6.16 | 29.20 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax | 42.91 | 6.16 | 29.20 | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | 42.91 | 6.16 | 23.01 | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 42.91 | 6.16 | 23.01 | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 499.8 | 499.8 | 499.8 | | | |
| 7 | Earnings Per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) | | | | | | |
| a Basic | | 0.09 | 0.01 | 0.050 | | | |
| b Diluted | | 0.09 | 0.01 | 0.050 | | | |

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.abhinavleasingandfinanceindia.com and through the given QR code

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025For Abhinav Leasing and Finance Ltd
Sd/-
Mamta Agarwal
Managing Director**SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED**

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327

224, G/F Swamy Sawa, Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Jhilmil Delhi-110032
Website: www.svamssoftwareindia.com E-mail: ID-svamssoftwareindia@gmail.com**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 5.18 | 7.81 | 19.14 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary before exceptional items and tax | 4.36 | 7.93 | 2.25 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | 4.36 | 7.93 | 2.25 | | | |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period) | 4.36 | 7.93 | 2.14 | | | |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital | 168.89 | 168.89 | 168.89 | | | |
| 6 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| a Basic | | 0.26 | 0.469 | 0.130 | | | |
| b Diluted | | 0.26 | 0.469 | 0.130 | | | |

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svamssoftwareindia.com

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025For Svam Software Limited
Sd/-
Harish Kumar Sharma
Managing Director**INNOVATIVE TECHPACK LIMITED**

CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 121013
Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievencare@itplgroup.com

Tel. No: 1267195236-239

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.06.2025 | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 2,894.79 | 3269.69 | 3539.22 | 13470.17 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax | -110.13 | 131.83 | 154.76 | -1.81 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | -110.13 | 131.83 | 154.76 | -1.81 | | | |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -110.13 | 131.83 | 154.76 | -1.81 | | | |
| 5 | Equity paid up share capital | 224.65 | 224.65 | 224.65 | 224.65 | | | |
| 6 | Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised): | | | | | | | |
| a Basic (₹) | -0.49 | 0.59 | 0.68 | -0.01 | | | | |
| b Diluted (₹) | -0.49 | 0.59 | 0.68 | -0.01 | | | | |

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.itplgroup.com

Place: Noida
Date: 14.11.2025For Innovative Tech Pack Limited
Sd/-
Ksatish Rao
Managing Director**APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Reg. Office: B 14, FIRST FLOOR, RIGHT SIDE B, PORTION

CHIRAG ENCLAVE, GREATER KAILASH, DELHI, 110048

CIN - L74110DL1972PLC206966

Email Id: office@applegroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Apple Metal Industries Limited in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025 has approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 which has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Un-audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors thereon can be accessed by scanning a quick response code given below:

For APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
ASHOK KUMAR
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08376820Place: Delhi
Date: 13th November, 2025**SARNIM INVESTMENT LIMITED**

Regd. Off: 406, 4th Floor, Anurajahal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110091, CIN: L65100DL1989PLC018743

E-mail: sarniminvestltd@gmail.com Website: www.sarnim.com Ph: 011-43592522

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Financial Year Ended | |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 3.06 | 8.41 | 18.35 | 8.45 | 241.58 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (Less: Exceptional Extraordinary Items) | -0.16 | 3.81 | 12.23 | 3.68 | 4.99 | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items) | -0.16 | 3.81 | 12.23 | 3.68 | 4.99 | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | -0.16 | 3.81 | 12.23 | 3.68 | 4.99 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -0.16 | 3.81 | 12.23 | 3.68 | 4.99 | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 449.8 | 449.8 | 449.8 | 449.8 | 449.8 | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 0.0000 | 0.0000 | 0.0000 | 0.0000 | 0.0000 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| a Basic | | -0.0004 | 0.0085 | 0.0272 | 0.0082 | 0.0111 | |
| b Diluted | | -0.0004 | 0.0085 | 0.0272 | 0.0082 | 0.0111 | |

NOTES:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 have been audited by M/s. GAMES & ASSOCIATES LLP Statutory Auditor and they have expressed a Qualified opinion. The qualification relates to using of accounting software by the Company for maintaining its books of accounts for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2025. The qualification is that the Company has not provided sufficient evidence to the Auditor to verify the accuracy of the data entered into the software for all relevant transactions recorded in the software. The impact of the qualification has no financial impact.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sarnim.com along with QR code.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13 Nov 2025For Sarnim Investment Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Agarwal
(Managing Director)**TOSHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN No: L52401DL1988PLC119284

Regd. Office: E-54, 2nd Floor, Connaught Circle, New Delhi-110001

E-mail: toshainternational@yahoo.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Financial Year Ended | |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | | | | | 0.16 | 0.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax | -79.78 | -79.95 | -70.93 | -159.72 | -140.02 | -287.72 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | -79.78 | -79.95 | -70.93 | -159.72 | -140.02 | -287.72 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -79.78 | -79.95 | -70.93 | -159.72 | -140.02 | -288.09 |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital | 1,144.93 | 1,144.93 | 1,144.93 | 1,144.93 | 1,144.93 | 1,144.93 |
| 6 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | -3,144.27 | -3,144.27 | -2,856.18 | -3,144.27 | -2,856.18 | -3,144.27 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| a Basic | | (0.70) | (0.70) | (0.62) | (1.40) | (1.22) | (2.52) |
| b Diluted | | (0.70) | (0.70) | (0.62) | (1.40) | (1.22) | (2.52) |

NOTE:
(i) There is no qualification on the Unaudited report for this Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025.
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.sei-india.com. The Same is also available at Company's website : www.toshainternational.in

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025For Tosha International Limited
Sd/-
D. K. Kanwar
Director
(DIN: 00115080)**JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED**

CIN: L74899HR1987PLC060605

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 121013

Website: www.jausspolymers.com, E-mail: response@jausspolymers.com

Tel. No: 1267195236-239

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2025 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | - | 39.44 | - | 13.45 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax | -3.74 | 32.35 | -2.73 | -8.64 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items) | -3.74 | 32.35 | -2.73 | -8.64 | | | |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -3.74 | 32.35 | -2.73 | -8.64 | | | |
| 5 | Equity paid up share capital | 462.56 | 462.56 | 462.56 | 462.56 | | | |
| 6 | Earnings per share (per share in ₹) (Quarterly not annualised): | | | | | | | |
| a Basic (₹) | -0.08 | 0.70 | -0.06 | -0.19 | | | | |
| b Diluted (₹) | -0.08 | 0.70 | -0.06 | -0.19 | | | | |

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.jausspolymers.com.

Place: Noida
Date: 14.11.2025For Jaus Polymers Limited
Sd/-
Ksatish Rao
Managing Director**BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED**

Registered Office: Banwas, Khetri Nagar-33504, Distt.-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan

Corporate Office: C-492/A, Greater Kailash - I, New Delhi-110048, Ph. No. 91-11-449120719

E-Mail Id: bhagawatigas@gmail.com; CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789; Website: www.bhagrup.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | |
|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2025 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 |
| | | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Un-Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 29.30 | 56.53 | 28.79 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items) | (23.17) | (51.13) | (11.23) | | | |
| 3 | Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after depreciation, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (23.17) | (51.13) | (11.23) | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items) | (23.17) | (51.13) | (11.23) | | | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | (23.17) | (51.13) | (11.23) | | | |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each) | 1,674.25 | 1,674.25 | 1,674.25 | | | |
| 7 | Reserve excluding revaluation reserves | - | - | - | | | |
| 8 | Earnings per share (EPS): | | | | | | |
| 1. Basic: | | (0.14) | (0.31) | (0.07) | | | |
| 2. Diluted: | | (0.14) | (0.31) | (0.07) | | | |

Notes:
1. The above Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director in their respective meetings held on Thursday, November 13, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.
2. The above extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. http://www.bhagrup.in/
3. The figures for the previous period have been restated / regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2025For Bhagwati Gas Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00025757**KRA Leasing Limited**

CIN: L65930DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No. 0124-4746817; E-mail: kraleasing990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com

Regd. Off: C-20, SMA Co-Operative Industrial Estate, GT Karnal Road, Delhi-110033

Corp. Off: Plot No. 3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2025

| Particulars | Quarter ended | |
|-------------|---------------|--|
|-------------|---------------|--|

[illegible][illegible][illegible][illegible]

| MDIPION LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|
| Regd. Office:Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad-201 204 (UP) | | | | | | | | | |
| CIN: L65993UP19ESPJ.C003082 Phone: +91-958238706, E-mail : modipion@modimangal.in Website : www.modipon.net | | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl No. | Particulars | For the Quarter ended on | | | For the Half Year Ended | | | For the Year Ended | |
| | | 30-Sep-2025 | 30-Sep-2024 | 30-Jun-2025 | 30-Sep-2025 | 30-Sep-2024 | 31-Mar-2025 | 31-Mar-2024 | Rs In Lakhs |
| | | UnAudited | UnAudited | UnAudited | UnAudited | UnAudited | Audited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | | | | | | 2.62 | 0.23 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and Exceptional Items | (11.45) | (18.71) | (9.04) | (20.49) | (41.20) | (66.16) | (58.38) | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Exceptional Items) | (11.45) | (18.71) | (9.04) | (20.49) | (41.20) | (66.16) | (58.38) | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | (11.45) | (18.71) | (9.04) | (20.49) | (41.20) | (66.16) | (58.38) | |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (11.45) | (18.71) | (9.04) | (20.49) | (41.20) | (66.16) | (58.38) | |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each) | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | 1,157.67 | |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (before Exceptional Items) of Rs 10/- share | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Ru): | (0.10) | (0.16) | (0.08) | (0.18) | (0.36) | (0.57) | (0.50) | |
| | Diluted (Ru): | (0.10) | (0.16) | (0.08) | (0.18) | (0.36) | (0.57) | (0.50) | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after exceptional items) of Rs 10/- share | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Ru): | (0.10) | (0.16) | (0.08) | (0.18) | (0.36) | (0.57) | (0.50) | |
| | Diluted (Ru): | (0.10) | (0.16) | (0.08) | (0.18) | (0.36) | (0.57) | (0.50) | |

Note - 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.modipon.net or on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and the same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided:

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Manish Modi
Chairman & Managing Director
CIN: 600300308

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2025

| <p style="text-align: center;">गोपरेट गेटवे इम्प्लायर्स लिमिटेड (पूर्व में इन्स्टीट्यूट कौन्सिल केवाई सिस्टिड के नाम से विविध) CIN: L27300MH1982PLC124481 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : गौरी चव्हा, खसरा नं० 4/18,22,23,24,5/11,6/2,3,4, राहतीसी फावल्यान, गुवाहाटी, हरियाणा, 122506 कारपोरेट कार्यालय: 301,302, तीसरी मंजिल, फिरोज अमरो मास एडमी रोड, पुडुचेरी, हरियाणा, 122002 Mdo: 91-8750151314 Email: amrincorporation@gmail.com Website: www.gourmatelibrary.co.in</p> | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| <p style="text-align: center;">सितम्बर 30, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं आंशवारिक के संदर्भित एवं एपीक्यू अनांशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों के कथन का सारा</p> | | | | | | | | | | (रु० लाखों में) |
| क्र० सं० | विवरण | समाप्त तिमाही | | समाप्त आंशवारिक | | समाप्त तिमाही | | समाप्त आंशवारिक | | समाप्त तिमाही |
| | | 30.09.2025 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2024 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2025 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2024 अनांशकृत | 31.03.2025 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2025 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2024 अनांशकृत | 30.09.2025 अनांशकृत | 31.03.2025 अनांशकृत |
| 1 | संचालन से कुल आय | 319.70 | 164.77 | 568.31 | 258.69 | 827.24 | 4,823.39 | 4,180.59 | 9,407.94 | 8,032.83 |
| 2 | अवधि के लिए गेटे लागू/(हानि) (कर: विविध एवं/अव्याप्त असाधारण मदी से घटेने) | (5.66) | (13.45) | (2.18) | (28.20) | (54.73) | 35.02 | (56.06) | (27.15) | (178.51) |
| 3 | कर से घटेने अवधि के लिए गेटे लागू/(हानि) (विविध एवं/अव्याप्त असाधारण मदी के बाद) | (5.66) | (13.45) | (2.18) | (28.20) | (54.73) | 35.02 | (56.06) | (27.15) | (178.51) |
| 4 | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए गेटे लागू (विविध एवं/अव्याप्त असाधारण मदी के बाद) | (4.50) | (10.07) | (1.88) | (21.11) | 14.71 | 53.88 | (70.08) | (12.56) | (198.53) |
| 5 | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लागू/(हानि) शानित (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) | (4.50) | (10.07) | (1.88) | (21.11) | 14.70 | 52.85 | (73.79) | (21.54) | (206.68) |
| 6 | मुक्ता इक्विटी शेयर कौन्सिल (सममूल्य रु०/- प्रत्येक) | 1,513.07 | 1,410.25 | 1,513.07 | 1,410.25 | 1,456.60 | 1,513.07 | 1,410.25 | 1,513.07 | 1,410.25 |
| 7 | अन्य इक्विटी | | | | | 4,511.96 | | | | 4,784.68 |
| *Rounded off to zero | | | | | | | | | | |

टिप्पणी:

गोपरेट गेटवे इम्प्लायर्स लिमिटेड (पूर्व में इन्स्टीट्यूट कौन्सिल के नाम से विविध) (‘होस्टिंग कम्पनी’) एवं इसकी सहायक कम्पनियाँ (होस्टिंग कम्पनी एवं इसकी सहायक कम्पनियों के एक समूह से संदर्भित ‘ग्रुप’) के उरोक्त समेकित एवं एपीक्यू अनांशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का आंशवारिक अधिविवरण, 2013 के अनुरूप अधिविवर्ष मार्चवी लेखा मन्त्रालय (आईएनसीएए) के अनुसार तैयार किये गये। होस्टिंग कम्पनी के उरोक्त अनांशकृत वित्तीय परिणामों की अंशकृत सहीत द्वारा सहीत की गई और निम्नलिखित मंडल में उल्लेख 13 अनुसार, 2025 को संचालित लेखा में अनुमोदित किये गये। समेकित एवं एपीक्यू वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रत्यक्ष वित्तीय परिणामों की वेबसाइट (www.gourmatelibrary.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

होस्टिंग कम्पनी के 30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं आंशवारिक के एपीक्यू वित्तीय परिणामों की वैधानिक परीक्षा द्वारा सितम्बर 2025 एवं एप्रैल 2026 के अंतर्गत इम्प्लायर्स लिमिटेड द्वारा सितम्बर 2025 के वित्तीय गण 33 के अनुसार सहीत सहीत की गई।

समाप्त मुद्रांक
तिथि: 13.11.2025

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से उनके लिए
गोपरेट गेटवे इम्प्लायर्स लिमिटेड
इसका ०/-
अनुमोदित
अनुमोदित निदेशक
DIN: 02055612

| वीसीएस इन्टरप्राइजेस लिमिटेड CIN: L65100DL1986PLC021467 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: S10, अरुणाचल विधिमंड, 19, बाराहांग रोड, मई दिल्ली-110001 Email: bsclenterprisesltd@gmail.com ; Tel: 011-45689444 | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|------|
| 30 सितंबर, 2025 को सम्पन्न विभागीय एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक के रई-व्यवलेखन अन्वयमेतद्वित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (रु० लाखों में) | | | | | |
| क्र० सं० | विवरण | सम्पन्न विभागीय 30/09/2025 (समाप्त/संति) | सम्पन्न अर्द्धवार्षिक 30/09/2025 (समाप्त/संति) | सम्पन्न वार्षिक 30/09/2024 (समाप्त/संति) | अंतर |
| 1 | संचालन से कुल आय | 27.07 | 73.28 | 280.42 | |
| 2 | अवशेष के लिए नए लाभ/(हानि) (कर, वित्तीय एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले) | (4.06) | 22.25 | 70.97 | |
| 3 | कर से पहले अवशेष के लिए नए लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तीय एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | (4.06) | 22.25 | 70.97 | |
| 4 | कर के बाद पहले अवशेष के लिए नए लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तीय एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | (5.81) | 18.24 | 57.33 | |
| 5 | अवशेष के लिए कुल व्यय/आय [अवशेष के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यय/आय (कर के अलावा) (संशोधन और गैर-उत्पत्ति)] | 0.79 | 24.84 | 53.56 | |
| 6 | कुल संचालन शेष/कैश फ्लो (मूल्य/कुल रु० - लाखों) | 1,166.00 | 1,166.00 | 1,166.00 | |
| 7 | रिजर्व (पेंडिंग/उत्पन्न रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि विवरण में वर्णित है | | | | |
| 8 | प्रति शेयर आय (रु० 1/- के प्रत्येक) (संचालन जारी एवं बंद कर के लिए)- | | | | |
| | मुक्त | (0.02) | 0.01 | 0.04 | |
| | वसूल | (0.02) | 0.01 | 0.04 | |

टिप्पणी:-

- कम्पनी केवल एक अर्द्धवार्षिक प्रतिवेदन करती है इसलिए आर्द्धवार्षिक एप्रेल-108 के अन्तर्गत वास्तविक अवधि समाप्त है।
- उत्पन्नोत्पन्न परिणामों को व्यवस्थित रूपी द्वारा समाप्त की गई और कम्पनी के वित्तीयक बंदन में अगली 14 नवम्बर, 2025 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गये। इसके लिए वैधानिक अंकेक्षण द्वारा सहीत समीक्षा प्रतिवेदन प्रदान की गई है।
- विवरणे अवशेष के अन्वयमेतद्वित अवधि की वित्त कर के लिए जारी पर आधारक रहे, पुनर्वित्तित एवं पुनर्व्यवस्थापित विवरणों को
- कम्पनी पर w.a.1 April 2019 से बाराहांग लेखा मानक लागू है।



मंडल की ओर से
कृते वीसीएस इन्टरप्राइजेस लिमिटेड
 हस्ताक्षर/—
प्रबन्धक कुमर साहू
(प्रबन्धक वित्त निदेशक)
 DIN:000035942

तिथि : 14.11.2025
 स्थान : मई दिल्ली